



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 42296 of 2024

Ibrahim Alias Mohd Ibrahim And 3 Others
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mashhood Abbas
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party No.2 for filing counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.
2. List this case **as fresh on 12.12.2025.**
3. After receiving the counter affidavit, this Court will decide this case on merits.
4. It is made clear that no interim order has been granted by this Court at this stage.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

November 27, 2025
K.Tiwari